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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request from Government of Gujarat for development of various railway lines for overall development of Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways; and

(c) the time frame set for the said development?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): DMIC(Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor) is a project of Government of India to develop Investment Nodes along the Western route of Dedicated Freight Corridor project of Railways. Of the projects listed in Government of Gujarat's letter, the following have been completed:-
# Dahej-Samni-Bharuch Section (Gauge Conversion).
# Chhota-Udepur-Vadodara Section (Gauge Conversion).
# Adipur-Gandhidham Section (Doubling).
# Gandhidham-Kandla Section (Doubling).
Certain other identified projects, which are relevant to DMIC have been sanctioned and preparatory works like survey have been taken up.
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